

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5169/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2010 in BA No. 582/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRAMOD KUMAR JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar singh, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kr, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ashwani Garg, the learned Advocate who
appears on behalf of the complainant prays for and
is granted two weeks' time to enable him to file
impleadment application as well as reply to the
Special Leave Petition.

Meanwhile the petitioner shall not be
arrested till the next date of hearing.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master