

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5169/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2010 in BA No. 582/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRAMOD KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest,impleadment,permission to file
rejoinder affidavit,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
No. 2 Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For RR-1 Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the counsel for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

The learned Counsel for the State Government
is permitted to file the counter affidavit. The
application for impleadment is allowed.

List the matter on 6th September, 2010.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master